THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3

AGENDA DATE: March 7, 2017

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Sean Scully and Joshua Naranjo to the Economic Development Action Committee

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

No. 2017-95

On motion of Supervisor Monteit and approved by the following vo	
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow	v. Monteith, DeMartini, and Chairman Chiesa
Noes: Supervisors:	None
Excused or Absent: Supervisors:	None
Abstaining: Supervisor:	
1) X Approved as recomme	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	l
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

rd of Supervisors A. KING, Clerk of the Boa FLIZ

ATTEST:

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors		BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3
	Urgent O	Routine Routine 	AGENDA DATE: March 7, 2017
CEO CO	ONCURRENCE:		4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ◎

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Sean Scully and Joshua Naranjo to the Economic Development Action Committee

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Appoint Sean Scully as the City of Riverbank's representative to the Economic Development Action Committee replacing Jill Anderson.
- 2. Appoint Joshua Naranjo as the City of Patterson's representative to the Economic Development Action Committee.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



City of Riverbank

Office of the City Clerk / Elections 6707 Third Street • Suite A • Riverbank CA 95367 Dept.: (209) 863-7122 • Direct: (209) 863-7198 • FAX: (209) 869-7100 E-mail: cityclerk@riverbank.org

CD

February 27, 2017	1017	0ARD
	00 2	9
Elizabeth A. King		dNS
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	σ	PER
Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors	ŝ	SIA)
1010 10 th Street, Ste 6700		SOR
Modesto, CA 95354	05	

Dear Ms. King:

This letter is to inform you that a change in the City of Riverbank's representatives to the Economic Development Action Committee has occurred. The City of Riverbank will be represented by our new City Manager Sean Scully as the primary member, and the alternate will continue to be Local Redevelopment Authority Executive Director, Debbie Olson.

They may be contacted at (209) 863-7115 or <u>sscully@riverbank.org</u>, and (209) 863-8352 or <u>dolson@riverbanklra.org</u>, respectively.

If you have any questions please let me know.

Sincerely,

Annabelle Aguilar, CMC City Clerk / Elections Official

cc: Sheryl Swartz, Confidential Assistant IV, Chief Executive Office, Modesto, CA



City of Patterson Office of the City Clerk

P.O. Box 667 Patterson, California 95363 Phone (209) 895-8014 Fax (209) 895-8019 email: cityclerk@ci.patterson.ca.us

March 3, 2017

Ms. Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors Economic Development Action Committee 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Re: Economic Development Action Committee – Appointment & Alternate

Dear Ms. King:

At the regular City of Patterson City Council meeting of February 21, 2017, the City Council unanimously approved the appointment of Councilmember Joshua Naranjo as the primary and Councilmember Alfred Parham as the alternate to the Stanislaus Economic Development Action Committee. Please send meeting information, notices and/or agenda packets to Councilmembers Joshua Naranjo and Alfred Parham.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 209.895.8014.

Sincerely,

Chacelly allogene

City Clerk